

SC no.99/2023

STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR [ALI@SALEEM](#)

FIR no.712 /2022 (Dayal Pur)

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for
the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.

Sakir Ali @ Saleem.

Sh. Arjun Singh Rohatki, Advocate for accused

Faizan @ Faizi.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Vide separate order, charges for offences punishable
under Sections 302/201/365/34 IPC and under Section 27 of Arms Act
framed against both accused to which they pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Witness Chetan Kumar and Gyasuddin be summoned for
24.07.2023.

Witness Satyaveer, Dr. Amitabh, Dr. Sanjeev and Dr.
Neha be summoned for 25.07.2023.

Witness Ranjit Gautam, SI Ramvir Singh and Akash
Kumar be summoned for 27.07.2023.

Witness Ct. Ritu, Ct. Mukul Raj, Rattan Pal Singh and
Ct. Ranjit Singh be summoned for 28.07.2023.

Witness HC Vineet, Ct. Sachin be summoned for
01.08.2023.

Witness ASI Ansar Khan and HC Amit Kumar Vats be
summoned for 02.08.2023.

Witness SI Hariom, Satvir Singh, ACP Mahesh Kumar be summoned for 03.08.2023.

Witness Inspector Pooja and HC Amit be summoned for 04.08.2023.

Witness HC Lalit, HC Harender and Ct. Gyan Singh be summoned for 05.08.2023.

Witness Ct. Prateek and HC Nishu be summoned for 07.08.2023.

Witness ASI Naseem Khan and Inspector Dinesh Kumar be summoned for 09.08.2023.

Witness ASI Mohd. Naseem Khan and Inspector Karamveer Singh be summoned for 18.08.2023.

Any other remaining witnesses be summoned for 21.08.2023.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for all the dates. SHO is directed to ensure presence of all the witnesses along with case property in the Court on each and every date.

DCP, North-East be also informed to ensure compliance.

Copy of the order be given dasti to Id. counsels for the accused persons and Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

Copy of the order be also sent to concerned DCP and SHO.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2023