

SC No.99/2023

STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM

FIR No.712 /2022

PS (Dayal Pur)

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Shakir Ali @ Saleem.

Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan @
Faizi.

Witness Satyaveer Singh with Sh. Neeraj Kr. Shah,
Advocate.

Witness Chetan with Ms. Payal Gupta, Advocate.

IO Insp. Dinesh and IO Insp. Karamvir present.

MHC(M) PS Dayalpur has not brought the complete case
property. He is directed to bring complete case property on the next date.
He is also directed to take photographs of the case property and file the
same on record.

Witnesses Satyaveer Singh and Chetan present, discharged
unexamined for today.

Witnesses Satyaveer Singh and Chetan are bound down for
the next date.

PW-2 Dr. Amitabh Gopal examined and discharged.

Put up on 26.07.2023 for prosecution evidence.

Concerned IOs be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.07.2023