

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Shakir Ali @ Saleem.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan @
Faizi.
IO Insp. Dinesh and IO Insp. Karamvir present.

Witnesses Ct. Ritu, Ct. Ranjit Singh and Ct. Mukul
Raj are absent despite service of summons.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each
against witnesses Ct. Ritu, Ct. Ranjit Singh and Ct. Mukul Raj
through SSP for 04.09.2023.

Put up on 01.08.2023, the date already fixed, for
prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.07.2023