

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Paresh Sishodia, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the
State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Shakir @ Saleem.

Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan @
Faizi.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Advocate for the complainant.

IO Insp. Karamvir and Insp. Dinesh present.

PW-6 ASI Ansar Khan examined and discharged.

Witness HC Amit Kumar is present and submitted that
the DD for which he has been summoned, he has not written the
same. Hence, he is sent back.

Put up on 03.08.2023, the date already fixed for
prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.08.2023