

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712/22
PS (Dayalpur)

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Shakir Ali @ Saleem.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan.
IO Insp. Karamvir and Insp. Dinesh Kumar present.

PW-12 ACP Pooja, PW-13 Ct Aakash, PW-14 Ct.
Prateek, PW-15 HC Nishu and PW-16 Ranjeet Gautam examined
and discharged.

Put up on 09.08.2023, the date already fixed, for
prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.08.2023