

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali.

PW-19 HC Ritu, PW-20 Ct. Mukul and PW-21 Ct.
Ranjeet examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 05.09.2023, the date already
fixed, for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.09.2023