

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

05.09.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali.
IO SI Karanvir Singh is present.

PW22 SI Hariom is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred for want of case property.

PW23 Dr. Neha is examined and discharged.

PW24 Dr. Sanjeev Sharan is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred for want of case property.

FSL result still not received.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/-against Director FSL, Rohini, Delhi to be served through DCP for the next date.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/-against Director FSL, Ghaziabad, Niwari, to be served through SSP for the next date.

Witnesses SI Hariom and Dr. Sanjeev Sharan be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 16.09.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.09.2023