

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sobhit, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir
Ali.

Sh. Arjun Singh, Advocate for accused Faizan.

PW24 Dr. Sanjeev Sharan is present but discharged
unexamined as case property has not been produced. Dr. Sanjeev
Sharan be summoned for the next date.

MHC(M) Chola be summoned alongwith case
property and register no.19 & 21 for the next date.

FSL expert be also summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 27.09.2023 for prosecution
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.09.2023