

SC no.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI@ SALEEM
FIR no.712/2022 (Dayal Pur)

27.09.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali.

No PW is present.

Witnesses as mentioned in the order sheet dated
16.09.2023 be summoned for 04.10.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2023