

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR NO.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused produced from custody.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali.
IO Insp. Karamveer is present.

It is reported that case property has been again sent to FSL on 20.10.2023 for DNA analysis and the result may take time. IO is directed to get the result expedited from FSL and letter from this court be also sent to the Director FSL to expedite the result and submit the report on **04.12.2023**.

SI Hariom is also present.

Now to come up on **11.12.2023** for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.11.2023