

SC no.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI@ SALEEM
FIR No.712/2022 (Dayal Pur)
16.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.
Accused Faizan produced from JC with Sh. Yakub
Raza, Advocate.
Accused Shakir Ali produced from JC with Sh.
Manjeet Singh, Advocate.

Now to come up on 20.01.2024 for filing of FSL
result and 02.02.2024 for PE.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/16.01.2024