

SC no.99/2023

State Vs. Mohd. Sakir Ali and Ors.

FIR no.712/2022

PS: Dayalpur

u/Sec. 302/365/201/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

11.03.2024

File taken up today as age verification report of accused Faizan is filed.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the State.

Sh. Yakub Raza, Advocate for accused Faizan.

Ms. Bornali Singh, appointed as LAC from Legal Aid for age verification purpose of accused Faizan.

HC Gaurav in person.

Age verification report with respect to accused Faizan filed by HC Gaurav. Copy supplied to learned counsels for accused Faizan.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2023 for consideration on age verification report of accused Faizan.

Concerned IO be summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2024