

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM etc.
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

06.07.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam Narang, Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali.

Witness Retired SI Hariom is absent despite service.
Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- against Retired SI
Hariom for the next date.

Witness SI Ratan Pal has sent a request for his
exemption for today.

Exemption allowed to SI Ratan Pal for today only.
He be summoned afresh for the next date.

FSL result still not received.

Issue notice to Director FSL with the direction to
expedite the examination of exhibits and file the FSL result on the
next date positively.

Put up on 30.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.07.2024