

SC no. 99/2023

STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM

FIR No. 712 /2022

(Dayal Pur)

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Shakir Ali
@ Saleem.

Sh. Yakub Raza, Advocate for accused Faizan @
Faizi.

PW-30/Ankush Chauhan is cross-examined and
discharged.

FSL result not received. Despite service, none has
appeared on behalf of FSL.

Notice be issued to Director FSL to appear in person
on the next date.

IO is stated to be on CL (Casual Leave). Let him be
summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on **23.09.2024**.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/24.08.2024