

SC No.99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM etc.
FIR No.712 /2022
PS (Dayal Pur)

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Shakir Ali produced from JC
through VC.
Accused Faizan on bail.
Sh. Paramdeep Singh, Ms. Samiksha Sharma,
Ms. Vaishali Kapoor, Sh. Ujjwal Soni & Ms. Rakhi,
Proxy counsels for Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for
accused Mohd. Shakir Ali.

FSL result still not received.

Issue notice to Director FSL to expedite the
examination of exhibits and submit the FSL report positively on
the next date.

Witness SI Ratan Pal from UP Police is present but
discharged unexamined for today at the request of learned Chief
PP for the State as he needs some from clarifications from the IO
who is not present.

IO Insp. Karamvir is stated to be busy at Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi today.

Witness SI Hariom is present but discharged
unexamined for today at the request of learned Chief PP for the
State for want of FSL report.

Contd2/....

Witnesses SI Ratan Pal alongwith IO be summoned
for the next date.

Put up on 16.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.09.2024