

SC No.99/2023

STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI@SALEEM etc.

FIR no.712/2022

PS (Dayal Pur)

07.01.2025

Learned Presiding Officer has retired.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Shakir Ali produced from JC
through video conferencing.
Accused Faizan @ Faizi not produced from JC.
Ms. Samiksha Sharma, Proxy counsel
for Sh. Manjeet Singh, Counsel for accused Mohd.
Shakir Ali.
Sh. Irfan, Proxy counsel for Sh. Yakub Raza,
Counsel for accused Faizan @ Faizi.

Put up on 14.01.2025 for proper order.

(Reader)/07.01.2025