

SC No. 99/2023
State v. Mohd. Sakir Ali @ Salim and another
FIR No. 712/2022
PS Dayal Pur

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Sakir Ali is not present.
Accused Faizan @ Faizi not produced from Bihar
Jail (on bail in this case).
Sh. Manjeet Singh, Advocate for accused Mohd.
Sakir Ali.

Accused Mohd. Sakir Ali is absent. He was granted bail in this case. It is submitted by his counsel that accused Mohd. Sakir Ali is lying in Dasna Jail in case FIR No.406/2024, PS Shalimar Garden, Ghaziabad. Production warrant against accused Mohd. Sakir Ali be issued to Dasna Jail for the next date.

Production warrant against accused Faizan @ Faizi be issued to Bihar Jail for the next date.

PWs SI Mohd. Nazim and Ms. Alpana Kumari, Junior Forensic Expert are present but discharged unexamined for today and be summoned again.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 09.05.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
11.03.2025/ap