

SC 99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI @ SALEEM
FIR No. 712/2022
(Dayal Pur)

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
along with IO/SI Mohd. Naseem Khan.
Both the accused on bail.

PW Inspector Pankaj Gulia is present. He is
examined as PW32 and discharged.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no.2, 5, 7, 8 and 9 in
the supplementary chargesheet be summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 22.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.11.2025/ap