

SC 99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI@SALEEM
FIR No. 712/2022
(Dayal Pur)

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shakir Ali and Faizan are absent.
Ms. Sakshi yadav, Ld. LADC for the accused Shakir Ali.
Insp. Dinesh Kumar Dogra in person.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of the accused Shakir Ali. Same is allowed only for today.

PW Ratan Pal is absent.

IO Insp. Dinesh Kumar Dogra is discharged unexamined as one accused namely Faizan is absent.

IO Insp. Dinesh Kumar Dogra be summoned again for the NDOH. PW Ratan Pal be also summoned for the NDOH. MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

NBWs be issued against accused Faizan for 01.07.2026.

Put up for PE on 10.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.06.2026/nk