

SC 99/2023
STATE Vs. MOHD SHAKIR ALI@SALEEM
FIR no. 712/2022
PS Dayal Pur

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Faizan in person.
Accused Mohd. Shakir in person.

It is submitted by accused Faizan that he was unwell on the LDOH, hence he could not appear. NBWs are recalled at his oral request.

As per report of NBWs, he is not residing at the address given.

Accused Faizan has given his fresh address i.e. Mohalla Shahchandani, Chandpur, PO Chandpur, District Bijnor, U.P.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.07.2026